
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    sprache · stimme · gehör


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Sprache Stimme Gehör
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About This journal
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information 
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2006
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2023)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Logopädie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          HNO-Heilkunde
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000082.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Sprache · Stimme · Gehör 2006; 30(4): 147-153
DOI: 10.1055/s-2006-951751

Schwerpunktthema

© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Grundlagen der Zahlenverarbeitung und des Rechnens

Foundations of Basic Number Processing and ArithmeticH.-C. Nuerk1
            , M. Graf2
            , K. Willmes3
            

	
[bookmark: A677-1]1Fachbereich Psychologie, Universität Salzburg, Salzburg
	
[bookmark: A677-2]2Deutsches Institut für Internationale Pädagogische Forschung, Frankfurt/Main
	
[bookmark: A677-3]3Universitätsklinikum RWTH Aachen, Aachen





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
30 November 2006 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        
Zahlen mögen uns als eine einzige Entität erscheinen; sobald wir aber eine Zahl sehen oder hören, werden automatisch viele verschiedene Basisrepräsentationen aktiviert. Diese Repräsentationen wirken zusammen, wenn wir komplexe Rechenaufgaben lösen. In diesem Artikel werden zunächst diese grundlegenden Zahlenrepräsentationen dargestellt, ihre anatomisch-funktionalen Grundlagen kurz eingeführt, sowie exemplarisch erläutert, warum diese Repräsentationen bei der Diagnostik von Bedeutung sind. Im zweiten Teil wird die Entwicklung der wichtigsten Repräsentationen (Größenrepräsentation, verbale Zahlenrepräsentation, Repräsentation des Platz × Wert - Systems) exemplarisch dargestellt und am Beispiel der gebräuchlichsten experimentellen und diagnostischen Paradigmen näher erläutert. Schließlich wird abschließend kurz auf Störungen der Zahlenverarbeitung und des Rechnens (Dyskalkulie) und ihre Spezifität eingegangen.


      
        
Abstract

        
Numbers may appear as one integrated entity: However, as soon as we perceive a number, multiple basic number representations become activated. These representations are cooperating when we are solving complex arithmetic problems. In this article, we first introduce these basic number representations, their underlying neural circuits and exemplify why these representations may be important in diagnostics. Secondly, we discuss the development of some of these representations (magnitude representation, verbal number representation, representation of the place-value system) by introducing the most frequent experimental and diagnostic paradigms. Finally, we discuss impairments in the development of numerical cognition (developmental dyscalculia) and their specificity.


      

Schlüsselwörter
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